

**WRIT PETITION NO: 5984 of 2025**

M Usha Rani

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner:

PILLIX LAW FIRM

Advocate for Respondent:

GP FOR REVENUE

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI****DATE : 17th March 2025****P C :**

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks to place some additional material on record.

Adjourned.

List on 21.04.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J**

Vjl