



WRIT PETITION NO: 5984 of 2025

M Usha Rani

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner:

PILLIX LAW FIRM

Advocate for Respondent:

GP FOR REVENUE

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI**

DATE : 25th April 2025

P C :

Due to paucity of time, the matter is adjourned.

List on 29.04.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J

akn