



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-
SL-16
[3552]

WRIT PETITION NO: 5984 of 2025

M. Usha Rani

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : -

Advocate for Respondents : -

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 19th December 2025

P C :

None for the parties.

List on 19.01.2026.

Interim order granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date of hearing.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J

kbs