

**WRIT PETITION NO: 5984 of 2025**

M Usha Rani

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr Sanjeev representing Mr P. Aditya
Harsha Vardhan for Pillix Law Firm

Advocate for Respondents : GP for Revenue

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 23rd February, 2026

P C :

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted time for filing rejoinder.

List on 20.04.2026.

Interim order granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date of hearing.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

Vjl