

**WRIT PETITION NO: 5984 of 2025**

M. Usha Rani

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Sri K. Vijay Kiran representing Pillix
Law Firm

Advocate for Respondents : Learned G.P. for Revenue

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 20th April 2026****P C :**

List for final consideration on 29.06.2026.

In the meantime, rejoinder, if any, may be filed.

Interim order granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date
of hearing.**DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ****CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

AMD