



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-33
[3579]

WRIT PETITION NO: 5984 of 2025

M. Usha Rani

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. D. Sai Hruthik representing
Pillix Law Firm

Advocate for Respondents : GP for Revenue

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA**

DATE : 29th June 2026

P C :

Learned counsel for petitioner prays for last opportunity to address arguments.

At his request, adjourned to 28.09.2026.

Interim order granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date of hearing.

LISA GILL, CJ

NINALA JAYASURYA, J

kbs